Version 0 Edited on April 14 2017
-1-
H HiTRON
Universal input AC-DC Medical and ITE application open frame
internal switching power supplies convection-cooled
200-250 Watts dual output HICM250 series
Features
� 6x4 inch Compact size

Version 0 Edited on April 14 2017
-2-
Output voltage & current rating chart
Single Output
Model No.
(Model no. for example
Please refer to note 1 & 2)
V1 ★ @ Stand-by Output
Min.
Typ.
(Convection-cooled)
Volt.
Max.
(Forced-cooled)
Typ. Volt.
HICM250-D120E-C1B 0A 16.5A 12V 24.6A 1A 5V
HICM250-D120E-C1U 0A 18.5A 12V 24.6A 1A 5V
HICM250-D190E-C1B 0A 10.3A 19V 15.5A 1A 5V
HICM250-D190E-C1U 0A 11.6A 19V 15.5A 1A 5V
HICM250-D240E-C1B 0A 10.2A 24V 12.3A 1A 5V
HICM250-D240E-C1U 0A 10.2A 24V 12.3A 1A 5V
HICM250-D560E-C1B 0A  4.4A 56V  5.3A 1A 5V
HICM250-D560E-C1U 0A  4.4A 56V  5.3A 1A 5V
Symbol: ★ “OVP” built-in  “@” Adjustable
Notes: (1) Please add suffix to model number to define type: add “-B” for enclosure (metal box) version, and “-U” for U-Bracket version.
For example: HICM250-D120E-C1B is for Class I and Metal Box version; HICM250-D120E-C1U is for Class I and U-bracket version.
      (2) Other output voltages are available. Please contact sales for details.